279
Photo
electric
sensor
Fiber
optic
sensor
Door/Area

40 42
DIN rail mounting switching mode power supply  [SPB Series]
 Ordering information
Item
Output power
Output voltage
SPB 060 24
12 12VDC
24 24VDC
48 48VDC
060 60W
120 120W
240 240W
SPB Switching Mode Power Supply
 Specifications
Model SPB-060-12 SPB-060-24 SPB-120-24 SPB-240-12 SPB-240-24 SPB-240-48
Appearances
Output power 60W 120W 240W
In
pu
t
Voltage 100-240VAC(85-264VAC)
Frequency  50/60Hz
Efficiency※1 Min. 75% Min. 80% Min. 86% Min. 88%
Power factor※1 - Min. 0.9
Current consumption※1 Max. 1.6A Max. 1.9A Max. 3.8A
Power factor correction circuit - Built-in
※1: It is for the rated input voltage 100-240VAC, and 100% load.
282
Selection Guide
 Specifications
※1: It is for the rated input voltage 100-240VAC, and 100% load.
※2: Adjusting voltage by the output adjuster (V.ADJ), it is changed the below voltage adjustment range(±5%).
※3: It is for the rated input voltage 100-240VAC(85-264VAC), and 100% load.
※4: It is for the rated input voltage 100-240VAC.
※5: The weight is with packaging and the weight in parentheses is only unit weight.
※Environment is rated at no freezing or condensation.
 Dimensions
(unit: mm)
 SPB-060 Series  SPB-120 Series
11
7
36 2-Ø4.2
5-M3.5
11
0
10
0
 SPB-240 Series
110
35
.4
※Side sizes are same as
   SPB-060/120 /240 Series.
2-Ø4.2
5-M3.5
50
13